

ITEM NO.16                      Court 4 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6496/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2021  
in WA No. 601/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKKAMMA & ORS.                      Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 01-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
                                    Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
                                    Ms. Uditha Chakravarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
                                    Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
                                    Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Advocate waives notice for  
respondent Nos.1 to 5. Notice be issued to Respondent No.6.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file reply  
affidavit, and thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to file  
rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after six weeks for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)