

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6496/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-
2021 in WA No. 601/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka
At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKKAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 11-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter for adjournment circulated by the
learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5, re-list on a
non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2023.

The order of status-quo shall continue till the next
date of hearing.

(SONIA BHASIN)

(DIPTI KHURANA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR