

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6496/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2021 in WA No. 601/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKKAMMA (DEAD) &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Abhinav R, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Sv, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s), the special leave petition is not taken up for hearing today, but it will remain on Board.

However, we allow the application for substitution filed by the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1, subject to all just exceptions.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR