

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6496/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2021 in WA No. 601/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKKAMMA (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2025 This matter was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR(*Mentioned by*)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Divya Swami, AOR

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter not be deleted from the notified date, that is,
11.11.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)